
District Liaison Phone Number Email
ABERDEEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 06-1 Becky Guffin 605-725-7121 Becky.Guffin@k12.sd.us
AGAR-BLUNT-ONIDA SCHOOL DISTRICT 58-03 Kristina Weidenbach 605-258-2617 Kristina.Weidenbach@k12.sd.us
ALCESTER-HUDSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 61-1 Roxanne Clark 605‐934‐1890 Roxanne.Clark@k12.sd.us
ANDES CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 11-1 Michele Plecity 605-487-7655 Michele.Plecity@k12.sd.us   
ARLINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 38-1 Chris Lund 605-983-5597 Chris.Lund@k12.sd.us
ARMOUR SCHOOL DISTRICT 21-1 Burnell Glanzer 605-724-2153 Burnell.Glanzer@k12.sd.us
AVON SCHOOL DISTRICT 04-1 Matt Yost 605-286-3291 matt.yost@k12.sd.us
BALTIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 49-1 Robert Sittig 605-529-5464 Robert.Sittig@k12.sd.us
BELLE FOURCHE SCHOOL DISTRICT 09-1 Matt Raba 605-723-3355 Matt.Raba@k12.sd.us
BENNETT COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 03-1 Belinda Ready 605-685-6343 Belinda.Ready@k12.sd.us
BERESFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 61-2 Kevin Nelson 605-763-4192 Kevin.Nelson@k12.sd.us
BIG STONE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 25-1 Jim Gagner 605-862-8108 Jim.Gagner@k12.sd.us
BISON SCHOOL DISTRICT 52-1 Joyce Matthews 605-244-5961 Joyce.Matthews@k12.sd.us
BON HOMME SCHOOL DISTRICT Michael Duffek 605-589-3389 Mike.Duffek@k12.sd.us
BOWDLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 22-1 Catherine Blumhardt 605-285-6272 Catherine.Blumhardt@k12.sd.us
BRANDON VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 49-2 Lyn Heidenson 605-582-3446 Lyn.Heidenson@k12.sd.us
BRIDGEWATER-EMERY SCHOOL DISTRICT 43-6 Jason Bailey 605-729-2541 Jason.Bailey@k12.sd.us
BRITTON-HECLA SCHOOL DISTRICT 45-1 Sheila Anderson 605-448-2234 Sheila.Anderson@k12.sd.us
BROOKINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 05-1 Mary Sprecher 605-696-4714 Mary.Sprecher@k12.sd.us
BURKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 26-2 Erik Person 605-775-2644 Erik.Person@k12.sd.us
CANISTOTA SCHOOL DISTRICT 43-1 Larry Nebelsick 605-296-3458 Larry.Nebelsick@k12.sd.us
CANTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 41-1 Terry Gerber 605-764-2706 Terry.Gerber@k12.sd.us
CASTLEWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 28-1 Keith Fodness 605-793-2497 Keith.Fodness@k12.sd.us
CENTERVILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT Doug Voss 605-563-2291 Doug.Voss@k12.sd.us
CHAMBERLAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 07-1 Derek Long 605-234-4460 Derek.Long@k12.sd.us
CHESTER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 39-1 Heath Larson 605-489-2412 Heath.Larson@k12.sd.us
CLARK SCHOOL DISTRICT 12-2 Brian Heupel 605-532-3603 Brian.Heupel@k12.sd.us
COLMAN-EGAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 50-5 Jane DeLay 605-534-3534 Jane.Delay@k12.sd.us
COLOME CONSOLIDATED SCHOOL DISTRICT 59-1 Alan Armstrong 605-842-1624 Alan.Armstrong@k12.sd.us
CORSICA SCHOOL DISTRICT 21-2 Vern Degeest 605-946-5475 Vern.Degeest@k12.sd.us
CUSTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 16-1 Michelle Watland 605-673-4483 mwatland@csd.k12.sd.us
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DAKOTA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 61-8 Al Leber 605-442-3800 Al.Leber@k12.sd.us
DE SMET SCHOOL DISTRICT 38-2 Jim Altenburg 605-854-3423 Jim.Altenburg@k12.sd.us
DELL RAPIDS SCHOOL DISTRICT 49-3 Summer Schultz 605-428-5473 Summer.Schultz@k12.sd.us
DEUBROOK AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 05-6 Kevin Keenaghan 605-629-1100 kevin.keenaghan@k12.sd.us
DEUEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19-4 Dean Christensen 605-874-2161 dean.christensen@k12.sd.us
DOLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 56-2 Jeremy Wieseler 605-635-6302 Jeremy.Wieseler@k12.sd.us
DOUGLAS SCHOOL DISTRICT 51-1 Joan Dunmire 605-923-0013 jdunmire@dsdk12.net
DUPREE SCHOOL DISTRICT 64-2 Quinn Lenk 605-365-5140 Quinn.Lenk@k12.sd.us
EAGLE BUTTE SCHOOL DISTRICT 20-1 JoEllen Berndt 605-964-2702 joellen.berndt@k12.sd.us
EAST DAKOTA EDUCATIONAL COOP Joan Frevik 605-367-7600 jfrevik@edec.org
EDGEMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT 23-1 Becky Reutter 605‐662‐7254 becky.reutter@k12.sd.us
EDMUNDS CENTRAL Debra Swalve 605-287-4251 deb.swalve@k12.sd.us
ELK MOUNTAIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 16-2 Susan Ostenson 605-749-2258 Suzy.Ostenson@k12.sd.us
ELK POINT-JEFFERSON SCHOOL DIST 61-7 Doug Brusseau 605-356-5801 doug.brusseau@k12.sd.us
ELKTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 05-3 Annette Stein 605-542-2541 Annette.Stein@k12.sd.us
ESTELLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT 28-2 Patrick Kraning 605-873-2201 Patrick.Kraning@k12.sd.us
ETHAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 17-1 Catherine McCardle 605-227-4211 catherine.mccardle@k12.sd.us
EUREKA SCHOOL DISTRICT 44-1 Bo Beck 605-284-2875 bo.beck@k12.sd.us
FAITH SCHOOL DISTRICT 46-2 Kelly Daughters 605-967-2152 Kelly.Daughters@k12.sd.us
FAULKTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 24-2 Mary Vetch 605-598-6266 mary.vetch@k12.sd.us
FLANDREAU SCHOOL DISTRICT 50-3 Brad Olinger 605-997-2780 brad.olinger@k12.sd.us
FLORENCE SCHOOL DISTRICT 14-1 Gary Leighton 605-758-2412 gary.leighton@k12.sd.us
FREDERICK AREA SCHOOL Bev Myer 605-329-2145 Beverly.Myer@k12.sd.us
FREEMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-1 Don Hotchkiss 605-925-4214 don.hotchkiss@k12.sd.us
GARRETSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 49-4 Teresa Johnson 605-594-3451 teresa.johnson@k12.sd.us
GAYVILLE-VOLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 63-1 Patrick Beeman 605-267-4476 Patrick.Beeman@k12.sd.us
GETTYSBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 53-1 Tim Hagedorn 605-765-2436 Tim.Hagedorn@k12.sd.us
GRANT-DEUEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 25-3 Al Stewart 605-623-4241 Al.Stewart@k12.sd.us
GREGORY SCHOOL DISTRICT 26-4 Kurt Stukel 605-835-9651 Kurt.Stukel@k12.sd.us
GROTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 06-6 Joseph Schwan 605-397-2351 Joe.Schwan@k12.sd.us
HAAKON SCHOOL DISTRICT 27-1 Pam DeJong 605-859-2680 pam.dejong@k12.sd.us
HAMLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 28-3 Joel Jorgenson 605-783-3631 joel.jorgenson@k12.sd.us
HANSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 30-1 James Bridge 605-239-4387 james.bridge@k12.sd.us
HARDING COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 31-1 Ruth Krogh 605-375-3241 ruth.krogh@k12.sd.us



HARRISBURG SCHOOL DISTRICT 41-2 Tanya Rasmussen 605-743-2567 Tanya.Rasmussen@k12.sd.us
HENRY SCHOOL DISTRICT 14-2 Dianne Easthouse 605-532-5364 dianne.easthouse@k12.sd.us
HERREID SCHOOL DISTRICT 10-1 Sandra Weismantel 605-437-2263 Sandra.Weismantel@k12.sd.us
HIGHMORE-HARROLD SCHOOL DISTRICT 34-2 Chip Sundberg 605-852-2275 Chip.Sundberg@k12.sd.us
HILL CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 51-2 Charles "Mike" Hanson 605-574-3030 mhanson@hillcity.k12.sd.us
HITCHCOCK-TULARE SCHOOL DISTRICT 56-6 Connie Lovett 605-266-2151 connie.lovett@k12.sd.us
HOT SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 23-2 Danielle Root 605-745-4145 Danielle.Root@k12.sd.us
HOVEN SCHOOL DISTRICT 53-2 Amy Arbach 605-948-2252 Amy.Arbach@k12.sd.us
HOWARD SCHOOL DISTRICT 48-3 Marcia Sherman 605-772-5515 marcia.sherman@k12.sd.us
HURON SCHOOL DISTRICT 02-2 Kari Hinker 605-353-8660 Kari.Hinker@k12.sd.us
IPSWICH SCHOOL DISTRICT 22-3 Trent Osborne 605-426-6561 trent.osborne@k12.sd.us
IRENE-WAKONDA SCHOOL DISTRICT 13-3 Dave Hutchison 605-263-3361 Dave.Hutchison@k12.sd.us
IROQUIS SCHOOL DISTRICT 02-3 Richard Soma 605-546-2210 richard.soma@k12.sd.us
JONES COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 37-3 Grant Vander Vorst 605-669-2258 Grant.VanderVorst@k12.sd.us
KADOKA SCHOOL DISTRICT 35-1 Jeff Nemecek 605-837-2173 Jeff.Nemecek@k12.sd.us
KIMBALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 07-2 Shari Hardman 605-778-6231 shari.hardman@k12.sd.us
LAKE PRESTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 38-3 Tim Casper 605-847-4455 Tim.Casper@k12.sd.us
LANGFORD SCHOOL DISTRICT 45-2 Toni Brown 605-493-6454 Toni.Brown@k12.sd.us
LEAD-DEADWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-1 Tim Kosters 605-717-3884 timothy.kosters@k12.sd.us
LEMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT 52-2 Linda ODonnell 605‐374‐3784 linda.odonnell@k12.sd.us
LENNOX SCHOOL DISTRICT 41-4 Kym Johnston 605-647-2203 Kym.Johnston@k12.sd.us
LEOLA SCHOOL DISTRICT 44-2 Doreen  Emery 605-439-3142 doreen.emery@k12.sd.us
LYMAN SCHOOL DISTRICT 42-1 Douglas Eppard 605-869-2213 douglas.eppard@k12.sd.us
MADISON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 39-2 Janel Guse 605-256-7721 Janel.Guse@k12.sd.us
MARION SCHOOL DISTRICT 60-3 Dinah Jefferis 605-643-3615 Dinah.Jefferis@k12.sd.us
MCCOOK CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 43-7 Brad Seamer 605-425-2264 brad.seamer@k12.sd.us
MCINTOSH SCHOOL DISTRICT 15-1 Sue Bubbers 605-273-4227 sue.bubbers@k12.sd.us
MCLAUGHLIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 15-2 Angie Thunker 605-823-4484 Angie.Thunker@k12.sd.us
MEADE SCHOOL DISTRICT 46-1 Chrissy Peterson 605-347-4770 Chrissy.Peterson@k12.sd.us
MENNO SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-2 Sheila Wek 605-387-5161 sheila.wek@k12.sd.us
MILBANK SCHOOL DISTRICT 25-4 Rhonda Zinter 605-432-4137 rhonda.zinter@k12.sd.us
MILLER AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 29-3 Michael Ruth 605-853-2614 Mike.Ruth@k12.sd.us
MITCHELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 17-2 Brad Berens 605-995-3051 brad.berens@k12.sd.us
MOBRIDGE-POLLOCK SCHOOL DISTRICT 62-6 Tim Frederick 605-845-9204 Tim.Frederick@k12.sd.us



MONTROSE SCHOOL DISTRICT 43-2 Lonny Johnson 605-363-5026 Lonny.Johnson@k12.sd.us
MOUNT VERNON SCHOOL DISTRICT 17-3 Patrick Mikkonen 605-236-5237 Pat.Mikkonen@k12.sd.us
NEW UNDERWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT 51-3 Jeff Marlette 605-754-6485 jeff.marlette@k12.sd.us
NEWELL SCHOOL DISTRICT 09-2 Blake Dahlberg 605-456-2393 Blake.Dalberg@k12.sd.us
NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL DISTRICT 56-3 Ray Sauerwein 605-887-3467 Ray.Sauerwein@k12.sd.us
OELRICHS SCHOOL DISTRICT 23-3 Rob Davis 605-535-2631 Rob.Davis@k12.sd.us
OLDHAM-RAMONA SCHOOL DISTRICT 39-5 Tom Ludens 605-482-8244 Tom.Ludens@k12.sd.us
PARKER SCHOOL DISTRICT 60-4 Keith Buckridge 605-297-3456 Keith.Buckridge@k12.sd.us
PARKSTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-3 Shayne McIntosh 605-928-3368 Shayne.Mcintosh@k12.sd.us
PIERRE SCHOOL DISTRICT 32-2 Stephanie Slostad 605-773-7350 Stephanie.Slostad@k12.sd.us
PLANKINTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 01-1 LeeAnn Nussbaum 605-942-7743 Leeann.Nussbaum@k12.sd.us
PLATTE-GEDDES SCHOOL DISTRICT 11-3 Joel Bailey 605-337-3391 Joel.Bailey@k12.sd.us
RAPID CITY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 51-4 Anita Deranleau 605-394-1841 Anita.Deranleau@k12.sd.us
REDFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 56-4 Betty Twiss 605-472-4520 Betty.Twiss@k12.sd.us
ROSHOLT SCHOOL DISTRICT 54-4 Teresa Appel 605-537-4283 Tess.Appel@k12.sd.us
Rutland School District Jan Hansen 605-586-4352 Jan.L.Hansen@k12.sd.us
SANBORN CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Connie Vermeulen 605-405-4183 Connie.Vermeulen@k12.sd.us
SCOTLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 04-3 Patty Mogck 605-583-2237 Patty.Mogck@k12.sd.us
SELBY AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 62-5 Darrel McFarland 605-649-7818 Darrel.McFarland@K12.sd.us
SHANNON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 65-1 Julie Ertz 605-288-1921 Julie.Ertz@k12.sd.us
SIOUX FALLS SCHOOL DISTRICT 49-5 Traci Jensen 605-367-4282 Traci.Jensen@k12.sd.us
SIOUX VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 05-5 Michelle Beito 605-627-5657 Michelle.Beito@k12.sd.us
SISSETON SCHOOL DISTRICT 54-9 April Moen 605-698-7613 April.Moen@k12.sd.us
SMEE SCHOOL DISTRICT 15-3 Mandy West 605-845-3040 Mandy.West@k12.sd.us
SOUTH CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT Cheryl Thaler 605-654-2623 Cheryl.Thaler@k12.sd.us  
SPEARFISH SCHOOL DISTRICT 40-2 Paul Soriano 605-717-1205 psoriano@spearfish.k12.sd.us
STANLEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 57-1 Kacy Gill 605-223-3032 Kacy.Gill@k12.sd.us
STICKNEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 01-2 Robert Krietlow 605-732-4221 Bob.Krietlow@k12.sd.us
SUMMIT SCHOOL DISTRICT Kurt Jensen 605-398-6211 Kurt.Jensen@k12.sd.us
TEA AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT Dana Berg 605-498-2700 Dana.Berg@k12.sd.us
TIMBER LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 20-3 Ryan Orrock 605-865-3654 Ryan.Orrock@k12.sd.us
TODD COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 66-1 Bryan Burnette 605-856-4869 bburnett@tcsdk12.org
TRI-VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 49-6 Deb Langrehr 605-543-5500 Deb.Langrehr@k12.sd.us
TRIPP-DELMONT SCHOOL DISTRICT 33-5 Lynn Vlasman 605-935-6766 Lynn.Vlasman@k12.sd.us



VERMILLION SCHOOL DISTRICT 13-1 Mark Froke 605-677-7000 Mark.Froke@k12.sd.us
VIBORG-HURLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT 60-5 Rob Sylliaasen 605-766-5418 Rob.Sylliaasen@k12.sd.us
WAGNER COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT 11-4 Linda Foos 605-384-3677 Linda.Foos@k12.sd.us
WALL SCHOOL DISTRICT 51-5 Charles Sykora 605-279-2156 Charles.Sykora@k12.sd.us
WARNER SCHOOL DISTRICT 06-5 Donneley Kay 605-225-6194 Donneley.Kay@k12.sd.us
WATERTOWN SCHOOL DISTRICT 14-4 Darrell Stacey 605-552-6312 Darrell.Stacey@k12.sd.us
WAUBAY SCHOOL DISTRICT 18-3 Dean Jones 605-947-4529 Dean.Jones@k12.sd.us
WAVERLY SCHOOL DISTRICT 14-5 John Bjorkman 605-886-9174 John.Bjorkman@k12.sd.us
WEBSTER SCHOOL DISTRICT 18-4 Craig Case 605-345-4651 Craig.Case@k12.sd.us
WESSINGTON SPRINGS SCHOOL DISTRICT 36-2 Jason Kolousek 605-539-9500 Jason.Kolousek@k12.sd.us
WEST CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 49-7 Stephanie Slaba 605-528-3321 Stephanie.Slaba@k12.sd.us
WHITE LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 01-3 Teresa Thiry-Moeller 605-249-2251 Teresa.Moeller@k12.sd.us
WHITE RIVER SCHOOL DISTRICT Peri Strain 605-259-3196 peri.strain@k12.sd.us
WILLOW LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT 12-3 Scott Klaudt 605-625-5945 Scott.Klaudt@k12.sd.us
WILMOT SCHOOL DISTRICT 54-7 Mike Schmidt 605-938-4647 Mike.Schmidt@k12.sd.us
WINNER SCHOOL DISTRICT 59-2 Cathy Ducheneaux 605-842-8101 Cathy.Ducheneaux@k12.sd.us
WOLSEY-WESSINGTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 02-6 James Cutshaw 605-883-4221 James.Cutshaw@k12.sd.us
WOONSOCKET SCHOOL DISTRICT 55-4 Paula Lynch 605-796-4431 plynch@santel.net
YANKTON SCHOOL DISTRICT 63-3 Katherine Wagner 605-665-3999 kwagner@ysd.k12.sd.us


